# 900274127 12/10/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingersoll-Rand Company		11/26/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingersoll-Rand Nexia Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	800-E Beaty Street	
City:	Davidson	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280553	NEXIA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:8478085500Email:mail@iphorgan.netCorrespondent Name:Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: 1130 W Lake Cook Rd.

Address Line 2: Ste 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC 5578 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
Signature:	/Carlynn Davis/
Date:	12/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=irc 5578\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0211 P \$40.00 4280553

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey located at 800-D Beaty Street Davidson NORTH CAROLINA 28036 ("Assignor"), is the applicant and/or registrant of the trademarks which are duly applied for and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows:

Trademark

Status Serial No. Registration No.

NEXIA in Class 09 Int.

Registered 85451742

4280553

WHEREAS the Assignee INGERSOLL-RAND NEXIA INTELLIGENCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its primary place of business at 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the \_26 day of Nater 2013 (date of execution)

Name: William O' Driscoll

Title: Assistant Secretary

INGERSOLL-RAND NEXIA INTELLIGENO

Name: Bryan Blackwell

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0212** 

**RECORDED: 12/10/2013**